App roach 

$24,947.00 

14,968.00 
1,247.00 
1,247.00 

$ 7,485.00 

800.00 

$ 8 ,285.00 

$ 7,800.00 

This is a t otal taking. Based on Cost, Income, a nd Market Approaches to 

value, it i s our opinion that the Market Value is: 

Per Incom e Approach $ 7,800.00 

"SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS" 

GROSS MONTHLY MULTIPLIER COMPARABLES 

DUPLEXES 

Gross Gross 
Date Sales Monthly Monthly 

No. Address Sold Price T e rms Rent Multiplier 

l 302 Sherburne 1959 $ 5,900 $300 dn . $ 99 . 00 57 

2 842 Edmund 1961 6, 500 Cash 80.00 80 

3 267 Goodhue 1960 6,500 Cash 8 0.00 80